## Notice of Meeting Cancellation of the <u>Zoning Board of Appeals</u> Holland Charter Township Ottawa County, Michigan

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the regular meeting of the Holland Charter Township Zoning Board of Appeals, Charter Township of Holland, Ottawa County, Michigan has been cancelled for 5:30 p.m. on Tuesday, January 23, 2024.

Any inquiries related to the cancellation of this meeting should be directed to the Community Development Department, 353 North 120<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Holland, Michigan, 49424.

Telephone: (616) 395-0151

Dated: January 2, 2024

Michael Dalman, Clerk

Holland Charter Township Holland Charter Township Office 353 North 120<sup>th</sup> Avenue Holland, Michigan 49424

Telephone: (616) 396-2345